

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0	0551	Version: 1				
Туре:	Ager	nda Item		Status:	Passed		
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	S	
On agenda:	7/18/	2017		Final action:	7/18/2017		
Title:		Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Paula Avenue Hardscape Repairs Project, County Project No. 820668, Second District, as follows:					
	a) Approve plans and specifications for the construction of Santa Paula Avenue Hardscape Repairs Project, on file in the Public Works Department office;						
	b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract in the amount of \$210,919.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, JJ Fisher Construction Inc., 261 W Dana Street, Suite 102, Nipomo, CA 93444, subject to the provision of documents and certifications, as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project, as required under California Law;						
	c) Authorize the Director of Public Works or designee to approve changes or additions to the work being performed under the construction contract in an amount not to exceed \$22,091.90, plus an additional amount of \$10,000.00 for itemized supplemental work for the Santa Paula Avenue Hardscape Repairs Project for a total not to exceed authorization of \$243,010.90; and						
	d) Find that the proposed actions are for existing facilities, which consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public structures, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that which currently exists, and that the proposed actions are therefore exempt from California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15301(c), and approve and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption on that basis.						
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Contract for the construction of Santa Paula Avenue Hardscape Repairs Project, 3. Attachment B - Project Vicinity Map, 4. Attachment C - NOE						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	A	tion	Result	
7/18/2017	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Paula Avenue Hardscape Repairs Project, County Project No. 820668, Second District, as follows:

a) Approve plans and specifications for the construction of Santa Paula Avenue Hardscape Repairs Project, on file in the Public Works Department office;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract in the amount of \$210,919.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, JJ Fisher Construction Inc., 261 W Dana Street, Suite 102, Nipomo, CA 93444, subject to the provision of documents and certifications, as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project, as required under California Law;

c) Authorize the Director of Public Works or designee to approve changes or additions to the work being performed under the construction contract in an amount not to exceed \$22,091.90, plus an additional amount of

\$10,000.00 for itemized supplemental work for the Santa Paula Avenue Hardscape Repairs Project for a total not to exceed authorization of \$243,010.90; and

d) Find that the proposed actions are for existing facilities, which consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public structures, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that which currently exists, and that the proposed actions are therefore exempt from California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15301(c), and approve and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption on that basis.